Technical Description
The Equipment Under Test (EUT) is a 2.4GHz BT 4.0 BLE transceiver for a
Baby bottle Warmer that operating from 2402MHz to 2480MHz with 2MHz
channel spacing. The EUT is powered by AC120V/60Hz. After paired with
smart device, the user can set the command from the smart device to control
the EUT.
The brief circuit description is listed as below:
1) IC2 act as a MCU (SH79F084A).

5                           V0.6 Nov 2014
                            Application Circuit
7. Ordering Information.
Part Number Size(W*L*H)  Description Marking
MD8105F4-A06 15.5*13.5*2.5mm A8105 16K flash commercial version Module F4
MD8105F5-A06 15.5*13.5*2.5mm A8105 32K flash commercial version Module F5
MD8105F4I-A06 15.5*13.5*2.5mm A8105 16K flash industrial version Module F4I
MD8105F5I-A06 15.5*13.5*2.5mm A8105 32K flash industrial version Module F5I
8. QDID and BQB Information.
QDID:  B022182
BQB search:
Open web site and search: AMIC:
9. Application Note.
MD8105-A06 Module has no any antenna. Please add “F” type PCB or chip antenna
when using it. Doing Demo, it can solder one wire (about 30mm, solder on Module’s
RF Pin) to replace the external antenna.